

T.P.(C) No. 29 OF 2001
ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.29/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

UMA KHANNA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHAND KHANNA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for stay & exemption from filing O.T. & c/delay in
filing rejoinder & permission to file addl. affidavit and documents)
(For Final Disposal)
With
T.P.(C) No.578/2001
(with appln.(s) for stay and dasti service and stay)

Date : 23/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prasad Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

IN TP(C) 578/2001: @@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Respondents are allowed four weeks' time for
filing counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within
three weeks thereafter. In Civil Suit No.137-A of 1997
titled "Smt. Premvati Khanna (since deceased) through
L.Rs Prakash Chand Khanna & Ors. Vs. Shri Anil Khanna &
Ors." in the Court of District Judge, Jabalpur the trial
only shall remain stayed until further orders.

IN TP(C) 29/2001: @@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

List alongwith T.P.(C) 578/2001.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master