

È

T.P.(C) No. 29 OF 2001
ITEM No.203

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.29/2001

UMA KHANNA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHAND KHANNA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & exemption from filing O.T. & c/delay in
filing rejoinder & permission to file addl. affidavit & documents &
exemption from filing O.T.) (For Final Disposal)

WITH
T.P.(C) No.578/2001 (with appln.(s) for stay and dasti service)

Date : 13/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent is allowed four
weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any,
may be filed in two weeks thereafter.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master